CANDIDATE OATH	RECEIVED
STATE AND LOCAL PARTISAN OFFICE	2001 1000 1
WITH PARTY AFFILIATION	2024 JUN 10 PM 1: 52
	MIAMI-DADE COUNTY ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT OFFICE USE ONLY
Cand	idate Oath
Name to appear on ballot: Juan - Carlos "J.	C. 11 Planus
	phen. (Name cannot be changed after qualifying.)
Check box if name includes nickname. 🏹 (For use of a nic	ckname, you must complete the Nickname Affidavit on reverse side.)
I swear or affirm that I am a candidate for the office of Mian-U	ade Sepervisor of Elections, 1/2
comp	(Office) (District #)
(Circuit #), (Group or Seat #)	Dade Sepervisor of Elections, <u>1/a</u> (Office) or of <u>Mian-Dade</u> <u>County</u> , Florida;
I am a qualified elector under the Constitution and the Laws of have qualified for no other public office in the state, the term of whether the term of whether the term of whether the term of whether the term of term of the term of term o	Florida to hold the office to which I desire to be nominated or elected; I nich office or any part thereof runs concurrent with the office I seek; and I gn pursuant to Section 99.012, Florida Statutes; and I will support the
Statem	ent of Party
party, for which I am seeking nomination as a candidate, for 365	Party; I have been a registered member of this political days before the beginning of qualifying preceding the general election for lainst me, if any, by the executive committee of the above-stated political
Statement of Outstand	ing Fines, Fees, or Penalties
I owe outstanding fines, fees, or penalties, that cumulatively exce	ed \$250, for ethics or campaign finance violations (s. 99.021(1)(d), F.S.).
YES, I Do	NO, I Do Not
If you do, you must also specify the amount owed and each e	ntity that levied the same on the reverse side.
X (850) 98	0-65th ictsoe Dan lon
Signature of Candidate Telephone Numb	io-65th jctsoe Ognailion Email Address Florida 33156
Address of Legal Residence City	State ZIP Code
STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF Miami-Dade	Signature of Notary Public
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me by means of	Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public below:
online notarization 🗌 OR physical presence 🗹	SANDY POZO
this $10^{\text{Th}}$ day of $5^{\text{URC}}$ , $20^{34}$ .	Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # HH 475230 My Comm. Expires Dec 20, 2027
Personally Known OR Produced Identification	Bonded through National Notary Assn.
Type of Identification Produced: FL - DL	
Type of Identification Produced.	

Phonetic	Spelling	of Name
1 monetie	opening	ormanic

Phonetic spelling for the audio ballot (not required for qualifying purposes): Print the name phonetically on the line below as you wish it to be pronounced on the audio ballot as may be used by persons with disabilities (see instructions on page 3 of this form): MAHM KAHK - Ios PCAH - nghc

### Statement of Outstanding Fines, Fees or Penalties

*Pursuant to Section 99.021(1)(d), F.S.*, each candidate, whether a party candidate, a candidate with no party affiliation, or a write-in candidate, shall, at the time of subscribing to the oath or affirmation, state in writing whether he or she owes any outstanding fines, fees, or penalties that cumulatively exceed \$250 for any violations of s. 8, Art. II of the State Constitution, the Code of Ethics for Public Officers and Employees under part III of chapter 112, any local ethics ordinance governing standards of conduct and disclosure requirements, or chapter 106.

Amount	Entity
	E 102
	Ph V
	27.2
Affidavit of	Nickname (Only required if using nickname for the ballot.)
My legal name is <u>Juan - Car</u> affidavit are true and correct.	105 Planas . I am over the age of eighteen (18) and the contents of this
My nickname is C ,	
My nickname is	. I am generally known by this nickname or have used it as part ne nickname to mislead voters. My nickname does not imply I am some other person, constitute
	me with a cause or issue, or that is obscene or profane.
Signature of Candidate :	the second se
STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF Miami-Dade	Signature of Notary Public
	Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public below:
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed b	
	vsical presence SANDY POZO
this 10th day of June	, 20 74 Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # HH 475230
	ced Identification
Type of Identification Produced:	DL
DS-DE 301A (Eff. 10/2023)	Rule 1S-2.0001, F.A.C.

CANDIDATE OATH	RECEIVED
STATE AND LOCAL PARTISAN OFFICE	REVEIVED
WITH PARTY AFFILIATION	2024 JUN 10 PM 1:31
Cand	lidate Oath TIFCTIONS
Name to appear on ballot: Juan-Carlos "J.C." Planas	8
Check box if two last names without hy	
Check box if name includes nickname. A (For use of a ni	ickname, you must complete the Nickname Affidavit on reverse side.)
I swear or affirm that I am a candidate for the office of $Superior P$	(Office) (District #)
N/A N/A Lam a qualified elect	tor of Miami-Dade County, Florida;
N/A , N/A ; I am a qualified elect (Group or Seat #)	
have qualified for no other public office in the state, the term of whether the term of whether the term of whether the term of term of the term of the term of the term of te	f Florida to hold the office to which I desire to be nominated or elected; I hich office or any part thereof runs concurrent with the office I seek; and I ign pursuant to Section 99.012, Florida Statutes; and I will support the e of Florida.
Statem	nent of Party
I swear or affirm that I am a member of the Democratic	Party; I have been a registered member of this politica
party, for which I am seeking nomination as a candidate, for 365	days before the beginning of qualifying preceding the general election for gainst me, if any, by the executive committee of the above-stated politica
	ling Fines, Fees, or Penalties
l owe outstanding fines, fees, or penalties, that cumulatively exce	eed \$250, for ethics or campaign finance violations (s. 99.021(1)(d), F.S.)
	NO, I Do Not X
If you do, you must also specify the amount owed and each o	entity that levied the same on the reverse side.
	•
105010000	istess@gmail.com
X (850) 9806 Signature of Candidate Telephone Num	
8325 SW 118 Terrace Miami	Florida 33156
Address of Legal Residence City	State ZIP Code
STATE OF FLORIDA	Jolla Qabral hand
COUNTY OF Mami -Dade	Signature of Notary Public Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public below:
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me by means of	Viiiii
online notarization OR physical presence	NELFA RABAGH-GARCIA Notary Public - State of Florida
this 10th day of Jone, 2024.	Commission # HH 475234 My Comm. Expires Dec 20, 2027
Personally Known OR Produced Identification	Bonded through National Notary Assn.
Type of Identification Produced: FL DL	
DS-DE 301A (Eff. 10/2023)	Rule 1S-2.0001, F.A.C.

Phonetic Spelling of
----------------------

Phonetic spelling for the audio ballot (not required for qualifying purposes): Print the name phonetically on the line below as you wish it to be pronounced on the audio ballot as may be used by persons with disabilities (see instructions on page 3 of this form):

### WAHN KAHR-los PLAH-nahs

### Statement of Outstanding Fines, Fees or Penalties

Pursuant to Section 99.021(1)(d), F.S., each candidate, whether a party candidate, a candidate with no party affiliation, or a write-in candidate, shall, at the time of subscribing to the oath or affirmation, state in writing whether he or she owes any outstanding fines, fees, or penalties that cumulatively exceed \$250 for any violations of s. 8, Art. II of the State Constitution, the Code of Ethics for Public Officers and Employees under part III of chapter 112, any local ethics ordinance governing standards of conduct and disclosure requirements, or chapter 106.

Amount	Entity		
		2	
		124.	z
		22	1.01
			-67
		-0	~
	n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n		[T]
		<u>.</u>	0
Affidavit of	<b>Nickname</b> (Only required if using nickname for the ballot.)	and the second	
My legal name is <u>Jum - Ca</u>	-los Planas	nd the cont	ents of this
My nickname is $\underline{J}C_{\rho}$	I am generally known by this nickname ne nickname to mislead voters. My nickname does not imply I am some ot	or have use	ed it as part
	me with a cause or issue, or that is obscene or profane.	nor porcon	, conclude
Signature of Candidate :			
STATE OF FLORIDA	C - 1 n - 1	0	1
COUNTY OF Mami-Dade	2 Alba Loball-A	love	a
	Signature of Notary/Public	of Noton (	Public holour
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed b	efore me by means	e of Notary F	ublic below.
of online notarization OR phy	ysical presence		
of online notarization $\Box$ OR phy this $\underline{IO^{PA}}$ day of $\underline{TONe}$		of Florida	
Personally Known D OR Produc	ced Identification	c 20, 2027 🖁	
Type of Identification Produced: <u>FL</u>	DC Bonded through National N	otary Assn.	
DS-DE 301A (Eff. 10/2023)	Ru	le 1S-2.00	01, F.A.C.

# 2023 Form 6 - Full and Public Disclosure of Financial Interests

formation		
Mr Juan-Carlos Plar	nas Esq	
8325 SW 118TH TE	R, MIAMI, FL 33156	
Miami-Dade		
	Suborganization	Title
FOR		
	Agency Name	Position sought or held
Elections	Constitutional Office of Supervisor of Elections	Supervisor of Elections
	Mr Juan-Carlos Plar 8325 SW 118TH TEI Miami-Dade FOR	Mr Juan-Carlos Planas Esq 8325 SW 118TH TER, MIAMI, FL 33156 Miami-Dade Suborganization FOR FOR Elections Constitutional Office of Supervisor of

# **Net Worth**

My Net Worth as of May 31, 2024 was \$ 1,340,099.09.



### Assets

Household goods and personal effects may be reported in a lump sum if their aggregate value exceeds \$1,000. This category includes any of the following, if not held for investment purposes: jewelry; collections of stamps, guns, and numismatic items; art objects; household equipment and furnishings; clothing; other household items; and vehicles for personal use, whether owned or leased.

The aggregate value of my household goods and personal effect is \$ 50,000.00.

ASSETS INDIVIDUALLY VALUED AT OVER \$1,000:

Description of Asset	Value of Asset
2018 VW Tiguan	\$ 14,450.00
Home at 8325 SW 118 Terrace, Miami, Fl 33156	\$ 1,213,800.00
Law Firm of Juan-Carlos Planas, PA	\$ 50,000.00
Checking Account - Wells Fargo	\$ 1,278.01
Checking Account - Popular Bank	\$ 125,352.25
Savings Account - Popular Bank	\$ 252,657.80

577 171 m w

# Liabilities

### LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF \$1,000:

Name of Creditor Address of Creditor		Amount of Liability
PHH Mortgage Services	PO Box 94087, Palatine, Il 60094-4087	\$ 345,547.95
VW Credit, Inc.	2200 Woodland Pointe Ave., Herndon, VA 20171	\$ 12,631.45
Discover	PO Box 6103, Carol Stream, Il 60197-6103	\$ 2,886.47
American Express	PO Box 96001, Los Angeles, CA 90096-8000	\$ 4,698.89
Apple Card - Goldman Sachs	Lockbox 6112, PO Box 7247, Philadelphia, PA 19170-6112	\$ 1,674.21

### JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE:

Name of Creditor	Address of Creditor		Amount of Liability
N/A		T I D D	IN DA
N/A		NEA NEA LEA	

RECEIVED 0 PM 1:31

### 2023 Form 6 - Full and Public Disclosure of Financial Interests

#### Statistics (1)

2024 JUN 10 PM 1: 31

Identify each separate source and amount of income which exceeded \$1,000 during the year, including secondary sources of DE income. Or attach a complete copy of your 2023 federal income tax return, including all W2s, schedules, and attachments.

I elect to file a copy of my 2023 federal income tax return and all W2s, schedules, and attachments.

PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOME:

Income

Name of Source of Income Exceeding \$1,000	Address of Source of Income	Amount	
Law Firm of Juan-Carlos Planas, PA	9100 S Dadeland Blvd., Suite 1500, Miami, Fl 33156	\$ 122,045.40	
St Thomas University	16401 NW 37th Avenue, Miami Gardens, FL 33154	\$ 6,700.00	

SECONDARY SOURCES OF INCOME (Major customers, clients, etc. of businesses owned by reporting person):

Name of Business Entity	Name of Major Sources of Business' Income	Address of Source	Principal Business Activity of Source
Law Firm of Juan-Carlos Planas,	South Florida Tissue Paper -	5590 NW 163 Street, Miami	Paper Manufacturer and
PA	Legal Client	Gardens, FL 33014	Distributor
Law Firm of Juan-Carlos Planas,	Potamkin Hyundai - Legal	6200 NW 167th Street, Miami	Auto Dealer
PA	Client	Lakes, FL 33014	
Law Firm of Juan-Carlos Planas,	City of Riviera Beach,	600 W Blue Heron Blvd.,	Municipality
PA	Florida - Legal Client	Riviera Beach, FL 33404	
Law Firm of Juan-Carlos Planas,	Rescuing Elections in North	1270 NE 124 Street, North	Political Committee
PA	Miami - Legal Client	Miami, FL 33161	

Business Entity # 1	
N/A	



# RECEIVED

6.1

۰.

, <sup>1</sup> ,

2024 JUN 10 PM 1:31

MIAMI-DADE

.

JC Planas Campaig 1742 W Flagler S Miami, FL 3313 PAY TO THE ORDER OF Miami-Day Thicteen thou Bank of America ACH R/T 063100277 Miami-Dade Comm FOR 2024 Qualityin	supervisor of Elections	DAT forty-nice on billed	1020 <u>E C 6 2224</u> \$ 13, 149. <u>Dollars</u> <u>Dollars</u> <u>Dollars</u>	i[ <sup>3</sup> hba2
MIAMIDADE MIAMIDADE COUNTY ADDRESS	COUNTY-FLORIDA C Planas (Ja +2 10. Flagler street ADDRess F mi	TE POLON	MONTH DAY YEAR sh \$ ecks \$3144_9	ト う り
	S	ND SIGNED BY RUTHOR	RIZED EMPLOYEE OF DEPARTMEN	ит. 2
TRANS SUBSIDIARY		SUBOBJEC		
107.01-1 6/04				